

Order below Exh.216 in Spl.CS No.24/2011

Legal heir of deceased defendant No.4 namely Vijaykumar Tukaram Gaware appeared but failed to file his say. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, application be decided without say of Vijaykumar Tukaram Gaware.

Order dictated and pronounced in open Court.

Date :08/11/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.